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Ashton, RI - Manufacturing PlantOrangeburg, SC - Compound FacilityOrangeburg, SC - Manufacturing PlantRichmond, KY - Manufacturing Plant

Santa Maria, CA - Manufacturing Plant

Houston, TX
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District Offices, Manufacturing Plants & Service Centers
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Kansas City, KA Pittsburgh, PA Portland, OR

Los Angeles, CA New Orleans, LA

FLAME TEST FACILITY

Orangeburg, South Carolina

Paterson, NJ - Manufacturing Plant

Atlanta District Office

Birmingham District Office

Boston District Office

Charlotte District Office

Chicago District Office

Cincinnati District Office

Cleveland Disrict Office

(770) 928-9778
FAX: (770) 928-0913
E-Mail: atlanta@okonite.com

(205)  655-0390
FAX: (205) 655-0393
E-Mail: birmingham@okonite.com

(603) 625-1900
(781) 749-3374
FAX: (603) 624-2252
E-Mail: boston@okonite.com

(704)  542-1572
FAX: (704) 541-6183
E-Mail: charlotte@okonite.com

(630)  961-3100
FAX: (630) 961-3273
E-Mail: chicago@okonite.com

(513)  771-2122
FAX: (513) 771-2126
E-Mail: cincinnati@okonite.com

(330)  926-9181
FAX: (330) 926-9183
E-Mail: cleveland@okonite.com

(940)  383-1967
FAX: (940) 383-8447
E-Mail: dallas@okonite.com

(303) 255-5531
FAX: (303) 255-3128
E-Mail: denver@okonite.com

(860) 258-1900
FAX: (860) 258-1903
E-Mail: hartford@okonite.com

Dallas District Office

Denver District Office

Hartford District Office

Houston District Office
and Service Center

Kansas City District Office
and Service Center

Los Angeles District Office
and Service Center

(281) 821-5500
FAX: (281) 821-7855
E-Mail: houston@okonite.com

(913) 422-6958
FAX:  (913) 422-1647
E-Mail: kansascity@okonite.com

(714)  523-9390
FAX: (714) 523-1783
E-Mail: losangeles@okonite.com

(763) 432-3818
FAX: (763) 432-3811
E-Mail: minneapolis@okonite.com

(504)  467-1920
FAX: (504) 467-1926
E-Mail: neworleans@okonite.com

Minneapolis District Office

New Orleans District Office
and Service Center

New York District Office

Philadelphia District Office

Phoenix District Office

NJ  (973) 742-8040

NY (212) 239-0660

FAX: (973) 742-2156

E-Mail: newyork@okonite.com

(856)  931-0595

(215)  567-5739

FAX:  (856) 931-1193

E-Mail: philadelphia@okonite.com

(480)  838-8596

FAX: (480) 897-8924

E-Mail: phoenix@okonite.com

Pittsburgh Service Center

(412)  734-2503

FAX: (412) 741-4620

E-Mail: pittsburgh@okonite.com

(503)  598-0598

FAX: (503) 620-7447

E-Mail: portland@okonite.com

(801)  262-1993

FAX: (801) 262-3167

E-Mail: saltlake@okonite.com

(925)  830-0801

FAX: (925) 830-0954

E-Mail: sanfrancisco@okonite.com

813)-627-9400

FAX: 813-246-4705

E-Mail: tampa@okonite.com

(703) 904-9494

FAX: (703) 904-1610

E-Mail: washington@okonite.com

(201) 825-0300

FAX: (201) 825-9026

E-Mail: ramsey@okonite.com

Portland District Office

and Service Center

Salt Lake District Office

San Francisco District Office

Tampa District Office

(

Washington District Office

International Sales



Flame Test Building is now completeORANGEBURG FACILITY -

In keeping with the tradition of continuous improvement and state of

the art facilities, The Okonite Company has recently opened a new

cable flame test laboratory.

The new facility is located in Orangeburg, South Carolina adjacent to

the Okonite's Compound and Cable Manufacturing plants.

Okonite was instrumental in the vertical tray

cable flame test development. The new

laboratory replaces Okonite's Passaic, NJ

facility where the vertical tray flame test

procedure was developed in the early 1970's

and where the IEEE ICC 12-32 working

group fine-tuned the IEEE 383-1974 flame

test procedure. After over 40 years and

several modifications, the Passaic lab was

closed earlier this year.

The Orangeburg laboratory was designed by

a joint team of Okonite's Research &

Engineering departments and Facilities Engineering to the current

IEEE 1202 and UL 1685 standards for cable tray flame propagation

testing. With UL cooperation, the test chamber and equipment was

constructed to match their Northbrook, IL UL 1685 vertical cable tray

test facility to help assure consistent laboratory to laboratory test

results.

Tests can be conducted to the following vertical cable tray flame industry standards:

• UL1685 (utilizing the 1581 or 1202/FT4 procedure)
• IEEE 1202
• IEEE 383-1974
• CSAC22.2 FT4
• ICEAT-30-520
• ICEAT-29-520 (210,000 BTU/hr)

The lab can also be utilized to measure circuit integrity in
fire tests, such as, IEC 60332.

The lab is equipped with state-of-the-art instrumentation
and controls. A

The technician enters
the required cable construction inputs and test parameters.
He then initiates the test and inputs flame heights. All test
parameters (gas & air flow into the burner, draft,
temperature, etc) are electronically monitored, captured and
saved in a database.A test report is then computer generated
for documentation.

Inside the lab is the UL & IEEE 8' by 8' flame test enclosure and exhaust duct. For low smoke cable constructions,
the exhaust duct is equipped with the required smoke measuring instrumentation to determine UL 1685
compliance, a popular requirement for mass
transit cables. The lab was also designed to
meet all local smoke abatement requirements.

ll flame tests can be viewed in real time
using remote computer terminals.

The new test facility allows Okonite to provide quick, economical
test results for cable development and for customer qualification
testing.

Flame test in Passaic, NJ 1970’s


